

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

ENT department only

1) Number of substantive consultants on the specialist registrar? 9

2) Number of unfilled substantive posts and if so, filled with:

Locum consultant (with CCT) 0

Locum consultant (without CCT) 0

Unfilled 0

Number of SAS doctors working at consultant level 0

3) Number of consultant posts likely to become vacant within 5 years (i.e. due to retirement etc.)

Unable to advise as information not known and would be discrimination to assume retirement at a set age

4) Number of middle grade posts and if so:

SAS 5

Specialist registrar (Numbered / Deanery approved) 4

Non-Training Grades 1

Fellow 0

MTI 0

Other 0